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  Language Name Contact Information 

Manager Jerry Wu 
604-713-5696 

jcwu@vsb.bc.ca 

Youth Coordinator Noli Cole  
604-379-3762 
ncole@vsb.bc.ca 

Arabic/Kurdish Heivin Ahmad 
778-229-9521 
hahmad@vsb.bc.ca  

 Chinese 

(Cantonese/ Mandarin)   

Elisabeth Chan 
778-227-5452 
echan@vsb.bc.ca 

Janet Chung 
778-772-2084 
jlchung@vsb.bc.ca  

Amy  Xiang 
778-327-8832   
 yxiang@vsb.bc.ca  

Amy Wei 
778-233-0255  
awei@vsb.bc.ca  

Esaine Mo 
778-228-8536  
emo@vsb.bc.ca  

Kei Lau  
604-831-6528 
pklau@vsb.bc.ca 

Josephine Wei 
 

778-871-5894  
jwei@vsb.bc.ca 

Zita Yu 
778-772-1892 
zyu@vsb.bc.ca 

Farsi  
Soheila Ansari  

778-229-0234 
sansari@vsb.bc.ca 

Niloofar Shafaeizadeh 
604-813-7854 
nshafaeizadeh@vsb.bc.ca 

Filipino  

Hairon Del Rosario                             
778-229-5746 
hdelrosario@vsb.bc.ca 

Maria Lea  MacDonald 
778-772-2710  
mmacdonald@vsb.bc.ca 

J-Anne Hope 
778-772-2748  
jnhope@vsb.bc.ca 

Korean  Jenny Choi 
778-229-4270 
hchoi@vsb.bc.ca 

Punjabi/ Hindi Sunita Joshi 
778-772-2543 
sjoshi@vsb.bc.ca 

Russian Michael  Hajduk 
604-328-0957  
mhajduk@vsb.bc.ca 

Cecilia Tagle 
778-227-4581  
ctagle@vsb.bc.ca 

Spanish   Stephanie Angel-Garay  
604-838-2317 
sangelgaray@vsb.bc.ca 

Valia Flores De Puente 
604-754-0419 
vfloresdepuente@vsb.bc.ca 

Vietnamese Tuoi Nguyen 
778-231-2657  
tnguyen@vsb.bc.ca 

SWIS Youth Worker 
(Hindi) Shelika Joshi 

604-789-8570 
ssjoshi@vsb.bc.ca                               

SWIS Youth Worker 
(Arabic/Kurdish) Andara  Ahmad  

604-379-3767 
aahmad@vsb.bc.ca 

SWIS Youth Worker 
(Filipino) Janine  Binanitan              

778-229-9719                                        
jbinanitan@vsb.bc.ca 

SWIS Youth Worker 
(Spanish) 

Edurne Lopez De 

Arbina  
604-868-6244 
elopezdearbinasaez@vsb.bc.ca 

Volunteer  
Coordinator Le Van Chu   

604-754-0407                    
lvchu@vsb.bc.ca 
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The Settlement Workers in Schools (SWIS) Program is a school-based settlement 

service for immigrants, refugees, and other eligible clients to meet their immediate 

settlement or ongoing needs after their arrival in Canada. 

We provide information and  

conduct orientation workshops on: 

•Schooling in British Columbia 
•Health Services 
•Employment Services 
•Housing and Accommodation 
•Transit Information 
•Post Secondary Education 
•Citizenship and Immigration  
•Legal Services 
•Social Benefits 
•Other concerns 

Other SWIS Programs & Services 
•Youth Welcome Circle 
•Youth Newcomer Programs 
•Youth Leadership Programs 
•Youth Employment Focus Support 
•Volunteer Opportunities 
•English Conversation Circle (ECC) 
•Newcomer Parent Leadership Project (NPLP) 
•Citizenship Classes 
•Parenting Workshops 
•Parent Support Groups 
•School Orientations 
 
 
 

We support in filling out forms: 
•Medical Services Plan (MSP) 
•MSP Supplementary Benefits 
•Canada Child Benefits 
•Social Insurance 
•Leisure Access Pass 
•Affordable Childcare Benefits 
•BC Housing  
•Rental Assistance 
•Immigration and Citizenship Forms 
•Social Benefits Applications 
•Others 

We provide referral, community connection & 
 

accompaniment: 
•Recreational Programs 
•ELL Support Services 
•Adult Continuing Education 
•Public Library 
•Places of Worship 
•Youth Services 
•Career Planning & Job Search  
•Legal  Information & Services 
•Daycare and Preschool Program 
•Parenting Programs 

We provide culturally sensitive services by: 
•Communicating in your home language or                    
  in English 
•Your information is protected 

We help in the adjustment and transition 

process through: 

•Settlement counselling 
•Advocacy 
•Referral to professional counselling services 
•Individual Youth Support 
 


